       SIP5024G    SOT23-6
TSS
Integrated Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
Description
SIP5024G is a type of semiconductor silicon protection device
with integrated circuit design inside to achieve a capacitive

2
Package Dimensions
Part Numbering System (Example)
Marking
   SIP       5              024            G
Device Series No.
Stand-off Voltage
SET Integrated
Protection Thyristor
Package
Code
8 / 20 μs Surge rating
Symbol
Millimeters  Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.05 1.25 0.041 0.049
A1 0.00 0.10 0.000 0.004
A2 1.05 1.15 0.041 0.045
B 0.30 0.50 0.012 0.020
C 0.10 0.20 0.004 0.008
D 2.85 3.05 0.112 0.120
E 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
E1 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
e 0.95 BSC 0.037 BSC
e1 1.80 2.00 0.071 0.079
L 0.30 0.60 0.012 0.024
θ  0 ° 8 ° 0 ° 8 °
M - 2.59 - 0.102
O - 0.69 - 0.027
P - 0.99 - 0.039
R - 0.95 - 0.038
       SIP5024G    SOT23-6
TSS
Integrated Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
3
Note :
 All measurements made between pin 1 and pin 3 unless otherwise stated.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ. Max Unit
 Stand-off Voltage   = 1 μA 24 - - V
  Off-state Leakage Current  = 24 V  - - 1 μA
  Switching Voltage  -  30 - V
  Switching Current   10 - - mA
  Holding Current -  - 40 - mA
  On-state Voltage
IT = 1 A
IT = 1 A, pin 5 to pin 2
- -
3.5
1
V
  Clamping Voltage IPP = 35 A, =8 / 20 μs  - 32 35 V
 Off-state Capacitance Bias Voltage =2 V, f = 1 MHz  - 1.1 3.0 pF
Delta Off-state Capacitance Line Bias =1 V to  - - 0.5 pF
Electrical Characteristics
(TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
       SIP5024G    SOT23-6
TSS
Integrated Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
4
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak off-state voltage
IDRM Off-state current
VS Switching voltage
IS Switching current
VT On-state voltage
IT On-state current
IH Holding current
CO Off-state capacitance
FIGURE 1
tr × td Pulse Waveform (8 / 20 μs)
FIGURE 2